
2012 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Boys 
Blue Earth Area     Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Martin County West       55    4    6   13   14   18   19   41  17:16.3  0:55.0 
  2 Waseca                   75    1    5   10   28   31   34   79  17:09.8  2:20.0 
  3 Loyola/Cleveland        132   11   20   24   25   52   62   65  17:55.3  1:30.8 
  4 St. James               147    3   16   40   42   46   63   73  17:56.3  1:55.4 
  5 Maple River             185    9   26   36   47   67   81   82  18:12.5  2:19.0 
  6 Usc                     197   23   33   39   44   58   75   93  18:22.9  1:13.7 
  7 Tri City United         227   12   29   43   66   77   90   98  18:34.6  2:13.4 
  8 Lcwm-Nicollet           240   15   45   51   55   74   94  104  18:40.5  1:58.3 
  9 Madelia-Truman-Martin   252    7    8   68   84   85  102  108  18:34.9  2:52.2 
 10 Gfw                     253   30   32   56   57   78   87       18:46.8  1:37.3 
 11 St. Peter               254   22   37   48   59   88  103  113  18:44.8  2:09.6 
 12 LeSueur-Henderson       263   27   50   53   64   69  100  115  18:50.2  1:26.4 
 13 Fairmont                305   17   38   72   86   92   97   99  19:06.0  2:26.0 
 14 Blue Earth Area         310   35   54   61   71   89   91  109  19:06.7  1:48.3 
 15 Nrheg                   372    2   70   80  106  114            20:09.1  7:57.3 
 16 Medford                 396   49   60   76  101  110  112       19:57.6  2:55.6 
 17 Sibley East             400   21   83   95   96  105  107  111  19:54.2  3:19.5 
Incomplete Teams: Wem-J-W-P, St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye, Minnesota Valley Luth 
 
1. Martin County West 
    4  Jonah Mayo, 2              16:46.6   
    6  Walter Fuller, 4           16:55.8   
   13  Dylan Brockman, 2          17:25.6   
   14  Matthew Viesselman, 2      17:31.8   
   18  Chris Kahler, 2            17:41.5   
   19  Nick Holm, 2               17:45.7   
   41  Daniel Smith, 4            18:27.6   
Total Time = 1:26:21.2     Total Places = 55 
 
2. Waseca 
    1  Shane Streich, 2           15:44.9   
    5  Josh Kimball, 3            16:53.4   
   10  Cole Streich, 8            17:06.1   
   28  Dan Livdahl, 4             18:00.0   
   31  Jacob Wilkening, 2         18:04.8   
   34  Joe Mens, 2                18:09.1   
   79  Zach Weichert, 2           19:43.9   
Total Time = 1:25:49.0     Total Places = 75 
 
3. Loyola/Cleveland 
   11  Wyatt Elmer, 3             17:18.6   
   20  Bryce Omtvedt, 4           17:46.8   
   24  Ethan Schwartz, 4          17:50.8   
   25  Josh Bruender, 4           17:51.0   
   52  Landon Javens, 7           18:49.3   
   62  Andrew Murray, 3           19:05.1   
   65  Jack Adams, 4              19:16.0   
Total Time = 1:29:36.4     Total Places = 132 
 
4. St. James 
    3  Johnathan Surber, 4        16:37.0   
   16  Zuriel Chacon, 2           17:37.7   
   40  Richy Soto, 4              18:24.7   
   42  Noah Pinke, 1              18:29.8   
   46  Tyler Witcraft, 3          18:32.4   
   63  Adam Bruton, 4             19:08.6   
   73  Joe Dominguez, 2           19:31.3   
Total Time = 1:29:41.4     Total Places = 147 
 
5. Maple River 
    9  Jack Parsley, 4            16:59.2   
   26  Zach Krengel, 4            17:56.1   
   36  Trevor Lemmon, 1           18:14.7   
   47  Noah Lindsey, 2            18:34.3   
   67  Sam Duncanson, 4           19:18.2   
   81  Russell Caldwell, 2        19:45.0   
   82  Tanner Carey-Fritz, 2      19:46.8   
Total Time = 1:31:02.3     Total Places = 185 

 
6. Usc 
   23  Brian Remington, 2         17:49.2   
   33  Adam Stevermer, 2          18:08.2   
   39  Eric Redman, 4             18:24.0   
   44  Logan Thomsen, 3           18:30.1   
   58  Brett Stevermer, 4         19:02.8   
   75  Raul Gonzalez, 3           19:32.6   
   93  Jordan Quade, 1            20:08.2   
Total Time = 1:31:54.2     Total Places = 197 
 
7. Tri City United 
   12  Marty McGuire, 3           17:25.6   
   29  Mic Kohnert, 4             18:02.2   
   43  Jared Dooley, 2            18:29.9   
   66  Ben Pichotta, 4            19:16.1   
   77  Ben Barnack, 1             19:39.0   
   90  Thomas Franek, 1           20:01.3   
   98  Cole Kubes, 4              20:35.1   
Total Time = 1:32:52.6     Total Places = 227 
 
8. Lcwm-Nicollet 
   15  John Roth, 1               17:33.4   
   45  Mark Jacobs, 2             18:31.4   
   51  Wyatt Kjeldahl, 4          18:46.7   
   55  Kalen Magers, 1            18:59.3   
   74  Seth Hartman, 8            19:31.7   
   94  Damon Schmalzriedt, 1      20:15.7   
  104  Brenden Hoosline, 1        21:05.0   
Total Time = 1:33:22.3     Total Places = 240 
 
9. Madelia-Truman-Martin 
    7  Cade Ekstrom, 4            16:57.8   
    8  Ricki Fenske, 4            16:58.7   
   68  Landon Martinez, 2         19:19.1   
   84  Abe Bergeman, 2            19:49.1   
   85  Aaron Neumann, 3           19:50.0   
  102  Lane Nierman, 3            20:52.6   
  108  Sondre Ahlgren, 4          21:14.1   
Total Time = 1:32:54.6     Total Places = 252 
 
10. Gfw 
   30  Brandon Albrecht, 3        18:03.5   
   32  Tyler Dummer, 4            18:06.2   
   56  Tyler Sassenberg, 2        19:00.9   
   57  Evan Busche, 4             19:02.7   
   78  Kyle Sassenberg, 4         19:40.8   
   87  Jesse Rider, 3             19:57.4   
Total Time = 1:33:53.9     Total Places = 253 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



11. St. Peter 
   22  Nick Pietila, 4            17:47.8   
   37  Cody Vacek, 1              18:18.4   
   48  Joe Atkins, 4              18:36.3   
   59  Marcell Rowe-Swanson, 3    19:04.2   
   88  Brad Rice, 4               19:57.4   
  103  Tanner Peterson, 1         20:54.2   
  113  Zack Forland, 1            23:16.7   
Total Time = 1:33:44.0     Total Places = 254 
 
12. LeSueur-Henderson 
   27  Zach Grieves, 4            17:56.8   
   50  Sam Gerdts, 2              18:44.1   
   53  Ethan Dwyer, 3             18:52.7   
   64  Shane Boehne, 2            19:14.2   
   69  Nate Eide, 4               19:23.1   
  100  Luke Smith, 2              20:44.6   
  115  Sean Bruns, 4              24:35.6   
Total Time = 1:34:10.7     Total Places = 263 
 
13. Fairmont 
   17  Josiah Johnson, 1          17:41.4   
   38  Kaleb Linse, 2             18:20.5   
   72  Andrew Johnson, 3          19:29.1   
   86  Payton Schlomann, 4        19:51.4   
   92  Marcus Larson, 4           20:07.4   
   97  Christopher Poush, 3       20:27.4   
   99  Harley Luhmann, 3          20:36.1   
Total Time = 1:35:29.7     Total Places = 305 
 

14. Blue Earth Area 
   35  Isaac Miranda, 3           18:09.1   
   54  Mike Ankeny, 2             18:54.4   
   61  Alec Huber, 3              19:05.0   
   71  Kyle Mercer, 3             19:27.4   
   89  Zach Vaske, 1              19:57.4   
   91  Jakob Thomsen, 3           20:06.8   
  109  Seth Becker, 8             21:15.8   
Total Time = 1:35:33.1     Total Places = 310 
 

15. Nrheg 
    2  Tj Schiltz, 3              16:15.6   
   70  Raece Johnson, 3           19:25.8   
   80  Adam Anderson, 3           19:44.1   
  106  Dustin Burshem, 4          21:06.9   
  114  Jarek Schendel, 3          24:12.9   
Total Time = 1:40:45.1     Total Places = 372 
 

16. Medford 
   49  Dillon Ripka, 2            18:42.9   
   60  Tyler Borst, 4             19:04.7   
   76  Jack Luebbe, 1             19:37.2   
  101  Adam Manderfeld, 3         20:44.9   
  110  Michael Holmblad, 3        21:38.5   
  112  Dakota Weirsma, 7          21:48.2   
Total Time = 1:39:48.0     Total Places = 396 
 

17. Sibley East 
   21   sam Theis, 10             17:47.2   
   83   nick Bruss, 12            19:48.8   
   95   jonah Butler, 10          20:22.0   
   96   korban Strand, 10         20:26.6   
  105   chris Johnson, 8          21:06.6   
  107   kristian Schow, 7         21:07.1   
  111   justin Bennett, 9         21:44.3   
Total Time = 1:39:31.0     Total Places = 400 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Shane Streich, 2           15:44.9    Waseca                
    2     2  Tj Schiltz, 3              16:15.6    Nrheg                 
    3     3  Johnathan Surber, 4        16:37.0    St. James             
    4     4  Jonah Mayo, 2              16:46.6    Martin County West    
    5     5  Josh Kimball, 3            16:53.4    Waseca                
    6     6  Walter Fuller, 4           16:55.8    Martin County West    
    7     7  Cade Ekstrom, 4            16:57.8    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
    8     8  Ricki Fenske, 4            16:58.7    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
    9     9  Jack Parsley, 4            16:59.2    Maple River           
   10    10  Cole Streich, 8            17:06.1    Waseca                
   11    11  Wyatt Elmer, 3             17:18.6    Loyola/Cleveland      
   12    12  Marty McGuire, 3           17:25.6    Tri City United       
   13    13  Dylan Brockman, 2          17:25.6    Martin County West    
   14    14  Matthew Viesselman, 2      17:31.8    Martin County West    
   15    15  John Roth, 1               17:33.4    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   16    16  Zuriel Chacon, 2           17:37.7    St. James             
   17    17  Josiah Johnson, 1          17:41.4    Fairmont              
   18    18  Chris Kahler, 2            17:41.5    Martin County West    
   19    19  Nick Holm, 2               17:45.7    Martin County West    
   20    20  Bryce Omtvedt, 4           17:46.8    Loyola/Cleveland      
   21    21   sam Theis, 10             17:47.2    Sibley East           
   22    22  Nick Pietila, 4            17:47.8    St. Peter             
   23    23  Brian Remington, 2         17:49.2    Usc                   
   24    24  Ethan Schwartz, 4          17:50.8    Loyola/Cleveland      
   25    25  Josh Bruender, 4           17:51.0    Loyola/Cleveland      
   26    26  Zach Krengel, 4            17:56.1    Maple River           
   27    27  Zach Grieves, 4            17:56.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   28    28  Dan Livdahl, 4             18:00.0    Waseca                
   29    29  Mic Kohnert, 4             18:02.2    Tri City United       
   30    30  Brandon Albrecht, 3        18:03.5    Gfw                   
   31    31  Jacob Wilkening, 2         18:04.8    Waseca                
   32    32  Tyler Dummer, 4            18:06.2    Gfw                   
   33    33  Adam Stevermer, 2          18:08.2    Usc                   
   34    34  Joe Mens, 2                18:09.1    Waseca                
   35    35  Isaac Miranda, 3           18:09.1    Blue Earth Area       
   36        Peter Finken, 2            18:14.2    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   37    36  Trevor Lemmon, 1           18:14.7    Maple River           
   38    37  Cody Vacek, 1              18:18.4    St. Peter             
   39    38  Kaleb Linse, 2             18:20.5    Fairmont              
   40    39  Eric Redman, 4             18:24.0    Usc                   
   41    40  Richy Soto, 4              18:24.7    St. James             
   42    41  Daniel Smith, 4            18:27.6    Martin County West    
   43    42  Noah Pinke, 1              18:29.8    St. James             
   44    43  Jared Dooley, 2            18:29.9    Tri City United       



   45    44  Logan Thomsen, 3           18:30.1    Usc                   
   46    45  Mark Jacobs, 2             18:31.4    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   47    46  Tyler Witcraft, 3          18:32.4    St. James             
   48    47  Noah Lindsey, 2            18:34.3    Maple River           
   49    48  Joe Atkins, 4              18:36.3    St. Peter             
   50    49  Dillon Ripka, 2            18:42.9    Medford               
   51    50  Sam Gerdts, 2              18:44.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   52    51  Wyatt Kjeldahl, 4          18:46.7    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   53        Stephen Joyce, 2           18:47.7    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   54    52  Landon Javens, 7           18:49.3    Loyola/Cleveland      
   55    53  Ethan Dwyer, 3             18:52.7    LeSueur-Henderson     
   56    54  Mike Ankeny, 2             18:54.4    Blue Earth Area       
   57        Nick Demaris, 2            18:55.8    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   58    55  Kalen Magers, 1            18:59.3    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   59    56  Tyler Sassenberg, 2        19:00.9    Gfw                   
   60    57  Evan Busche, 4             19:02.7    Gfw                   
   61    58  Brett Stevermer, 4         19:02.8    Usc                   
   62    59  Marcell Rowe-Swanson, 3    19:04.2    St. Peter             
   63    60  Tyler Borst, 4             19:04.7    Medford               
   64    61  Alec Huber, 3              19:05.0    Blue Earth Area       
   65    62  Andrew Murray, 3           19:05.1    Loyola/Cleveland      
   66    63  Adam Bruton, 4             19:08.6    St. James             
   67    64  Shane Boehne, 2            19:14.2    LeSueur-Henderson     
   68    65  Jack Adams, 4              19:16.0    Loyola/Cleveland      
   69    66  Ben Pichotta, 4            19:16.1    Tri City United       
   70    67  Sam Duncanson, 4           19:18.2    Maple River           
   71    68  Landon Martinez, 2         19:19.1    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   72    69  Nate Eide, 4               19:23.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   73    70  Raece Johnson, 3           19:25.8    Nrheg                 
   74    71  Kyle Mercer, 3             19:27.4    Blue Earth Area       
   75    72  Andrew Johnson, 3          19:29.1    Fairmont              
   76    73  Joe Dominguez, 2           19:31.3    St. James             
   77    74  Seth Hartman, 8            19:31.7    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   78    75  Raul Gonzalez, 3           19:32.6    Usc                   
   79    76  Jack Luebbe, 1             19:37.2    Medford               
   80    77  Ben Barnack, 1             19:39.0    Tri City United       
   81    78  Kyle Sassenberg, 4         19:40.8    Gfw                   
   82    79  Zach Weichert, 2           19:43.9    Waseca                
   83    80  Adam Anderson, 3           19:44.1    Nrheg                 
   84    81  Russell Caldwell, 2        19:45.0    Maple River           
   85    82  Tanner Carey-Fritz, 2      19:46.8    Maple River           
   86        Sam Bernau, 3              19:47.7    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   87    83   nick Bruss, 12            19:48.8    Sibley East           
   88    84  Abe Bergeman, 2            19:49.1    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   89    85  Aaron Neumann, 3           19:50.0    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   90    86  Payton Schlomann, 4        19:51.4    Fairmont              
   91    87  Jesse Rider, 3             19:57.4    Gfw                   
   92    88  Brad Rice, 4               19:57.4    St. Peter             
   93    89  Zach Vaske, 1              19:57.4    Blue Earth Area       
   94    90  Thomas Franek, 1           20:01.3    Tri City United       
   95    91  Jakob Thomsen, 3           20:06.8    Blue Earth Area       
   96    92  Marcus Larson, 4           20:07.4    Fairmont              
   97    93  Jordan Quade, 1            20:08.2    Usc                   
   98    94  Damon Schmalzriedt, 1      20:15.7    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   99    95   jonah Butler, 10          20:22.0    Sibley East           
  100    96   korban Strand, 10         20:26.6    Sibley East           
  101    97  Christopher Poush, 3       20:27.4    Fairmont              
  102        Zack Scharlemann, 4        20:31.8    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  103    98  Cole Kubes, 4              20:35.1    Tri City United       
  104    99  Harley Luhmann, 3          20:36.1    Fairmont              
  105   100  Luke Smith, 2              20:44.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
  106   101  Adam Manderfeld, 3         20:44.9    Medford               
  107        Tuckor Anderson, 1         20:48.4    Wem-J-W-P             
  108   102  Lane Nierman, 3            20:52.6    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
  109   103  Tanner Peterson, 1         20:54.2    St. Peter             
  110   104  Brenden Hoosline, 1        21:05.0    Lcwm-Nicollet         
  111   105   chris Johnson, 8          21:06.6    Sibley East           
  112   106  Dustin Burshem, 4          21:06.9    Nrheg                 
  113   107   kristian Schow, 7         21:07.1    Sibley East           
  114        Aaron Zimmer, 3            21:10.6    Wem-J-W-P             
  115   108  Sondre Ahlgren, 4          21:14.1    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
  116   109  Seth Becker, 8             21:15.8    Blue Earth Area       
  117   110  Michael Holmblad, 3        21:38.5    Medford               
  118   111   justin Bennett, 9         21:44.3    Sibley East           
  119   112  Dakota Weirsma, 7          21:48.2    Medford               
  120        Zach Long, 1               22:11.6    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
  121        Ezra Krzmarzick, 2         22:20.5    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
  122        Sam Larson, 2              22:49.3    Wem-J-W-P             
  123   113  Zack Forland, 1            23:16.7    St. Peter             
  124   114  Jarek Schendel, 3          24:12.9    Nrheg                 
  125   115  Sean Bruns, 4              24:35.6    LeSueur-Henderson 


